864 Series
 IR-EYETM
Long Range
Passive Infrared
Thermal Telescopes
Providing:
• CCTV wakeup
• Alarm

2. Foil shielded cable is recommended for RFI protection.
Page 13
2.16 ORDERING INFORMATION
The telescopes come in a standard textured grey.  See below for color options available.
864 [optics] [color]
Optics
864 = Perimeter version, curtain coverage (for FOV’s, see Figs 1.1 & 1.2)
864M3 = Standard narrow field of view (for FOV, see Figs 1.5 & 1.6)
Colors
No letter = Dark grey, textured
A = White, shiny, non-textured
B = Grey, RAL 7035, non-textured
C = Green, olive drab, textured
D = Desert tan, non-textured
E = Green, flat olive drab, non-textured
Other colors available on special request
Accessories
AO54M1 = Double Mounting Bracket
AO55 = Removable Telescopic Sight
AO56M1 = Single Mounting Bracket (Split Ring)
Notes:
Page 14
ELTEC Instruments, Inc.   P.O. Box 9610   Daytona Beach, Florida   32120-9610   U.S.A.
Tel (USA and Canada): (800) 874-7780     Tel (Outside USA): (386) 252-0411    Fax: (386) 258-3791
Web: www.eltecinstruments.com           E-Mail: Sales@eltecinstruments.com
©ELTEC INSTRUMENTS, INC.  05/2010   Printed in U.S.A.  Form DS864   (E-05/2010)
NOTICE:  The information provided herein is believed to be reliable.  However, ELTEC Instruments, Inc. assumes
no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions.  Due to industry components being incorporated into ELTEC’s
devices and ELTEC continually striving for product improvement, specifications may change without notice.
Page 15
Notes:
International Visibility Scale
Points Qualitative
Visibility
Range of
Visibility
Transmissivity
per Kilometer
Atmospheric
Conditions
0
Very Poor
0 - 50 m < 10-6 Very dense fog
1 50 - 200 m 10-4 - 10-6 Dense fog; very
heavy snow
2 200 - 500 m 10-3 - 10-4 Moderate fog; heavy
snow
3
Poor
500 - 1,000 m 10-2 - 10-3 Light fog; moderate
snow; thick haze
4 1 - 2 km 0.02 - 0.15
Moderate snow; very
heavy rain; moderate
haze
5
Intermediate
2 - 4 km 0.15 - 0.4
Light snow; heavy
rain; thin haze
6 4 - 10 km 0.4 - 0.7
Moderate rain; very
light snow; thin haze
7 Good 10 - 20 km 0.7 - 0.8
Light rain; no
precipitation
8 Very Good 20 - 50 km 0.8 - 0.9 No precipitation
9 Exceptional > 50 km 0.9 - 1.0 Perfectly pure air
Notes:  1. The transmittance refers to λ = 0.61 µ.  2. The values for 0 - 3 points are rough estimates due to meager
experimental data.
(Bramson: Infrared Radiation, Plenum Press, N.Y., 1968)
TABLE 2
ELTEC Instruments, Inc.   P.O. Box 9610   Daytona Beach, Florida  32120-9610   U.S.A.